
 
THE HARVARD CLUB OF CHICAGO 
	
	

	
OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, PRESIDENT’S COUNCIL & EX OFFICIO 

July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 
 

OFFICERS: 
President 
 Charles S. Bergen AB ’77, JD ’81 
Vice Presidents 
 Stephen W. Baird AB ’75  
 Michael D. Balchan AB ’09  
 Paula Daniliuc AB ’12  
 Jason Koh AB ’90  
 Leonard McGee LF ’98  
 Kristopher M. Mendez AB ’02  
 Reva P. Minkoff AB ’08  
 Julie Gage Palmer AB ‘84 
 Rebecca C. Ribaudo AB ’93  
 Steven D. Schaumberger MBA ’88Secretary 
 John E. Knoebel, Jr. AB ’79 
Treasurer 
 Stephen P. Lucado AB ’94 
Assistant Treasurer 
 John Steven Bianucci AB ’82 
 

DIRECTORS TO SERVE THROUGH 2021: 
Charles S. Bergen AB ’77, JD ’81 
Reid Miller Bolton AB ’04 
Joan Yuen Chiao PhD ‘06 
Danielle C. Cupps AB ’92 
Sameer H. Doshi AB ’02, JD ’07 
Michael P. Halas MPA ‘15 
Samuel A. Levine JD ’12 
Leonard E. McGee LF ’98 
Kristopher M. Mendez AB ’02 
Blasko Ristic AB ’91 
Steven D. Schaumberger MBA ’88 
Jonathan A. Schwartz AB ‘91 
Richard W. Shepro AB ’75, JD ’79 
Conrad Zhuang AB ’09 
 

DIRECTORS TO SERVE THROUGH 2022: 
Phillip Acevedo AB ‘13 
Stephen W. Baird AB ‘75 
Michael D. Balchan AB ‘09 
Robert T. Bernat JD ‘80 
John Steven Bianucci AB ‘82 
Shu Yan Chan AB ‘75 
Nicholas J. Diaz AB ‘12 
Bruce A. Hochstadt AB ‘81 
George T. Hodakowski AB ‘80 
John E. Knoebel, Jr. AB ‘79 
Jason L. Koh AB ‘90 
Stephen P. Lucado AB ‘94 
David E. Mann AB ‘97 
Reva P. Minkoff AB ‘08 
Julie Gage Palmer AB ‘84 
Rebecca C. Ribaudo AB ‘93 
David R. Scherer AB ‘93 
David S. Yoon AB ‘95 

EX OFFICIO DIRECTORS: 
Robert T. Bernat JD ‘80 
 HCC Immediate Past President 
Aaron-Micael Beydoun ALM ’13 (HAA SIG) 
P. Lindsay Chase-Lansdale AB ’74 
 Harvard Overseer - ’22 
Paul L. Choi AB ’86, JD ’89 
 Harvard Overseer - ’23 
Ana M. Danciu PLDA ’16  (HBSCC) 
Andrew Estep MPA ’03 (KSG) 
Paul J. Finnegan AB ’75, MBA ’82 
 Harvard Treasurer 
Morris A. Fisher MD ’65 (HMS) 
Gordon Gill MAR ’93 (GSD) 
Walter L. Keats AB ’67,  
 HAA Reg. Dir., Western Great Lakes - ’20 
John E. Rielly PhD ’61 (GSAS) 
LaJoi S. Royston EdM ’13 (HBAS SIG) 
Ravi Shankar JD ’10 (HLSI) 
 
 

PRESIDENT’S COUNCIL: 
Frank L. Bixby AB ’50 
John A. Challenger AB ’79 
Paul L. Choi AB ’86, JD ’89 
Craig I. Coit AB ’73 
Anne Meserve Davis AB ’58 
Kellogg Fairbank III AB ’63 
Susan Seder Freehling HRP ’62 
Anne Black Gauthier HRP ’58 
Ethel Caro Gofen MAT ’59 
Kenneth V. Hachikian AB ’71, MBA ’73 
William P. Hall AB ’45, MBA ’48 
Robert A. Hastings AB ’57, MBA ’59 
Quentin George Heisler, Jr. AB ’65, JD ’68 
Bruce A. Hochstadt AB ’81 
Thomas S. James AB ’52, AMP ’75 
Margaret I. McCurry LF ’87 
Susan J. Oliver AB ’78 
Jacquelyn S. Sanders AB ’52 
David R. Scherer AB ’93 
Richard W. Shepro AB ’75, JD ’79 
Philip W. K. Sweet, Jr. AB ’50 
Anne B. Troy AB ’82 
Desmond C. Wong MBA ’77 
 

OVERSEERS:  
Nancy Berman 
Marshall Field AB ’63 
Paul Finnegan AB ’75, MBA ’82 
Margaret Georgiadis AB ’86, MBA ’90 
John Nichols AB ’53, MBA ’55 
Adele Simmons AB ’63  
Carl Stern AB ’68 
James Stone AB '60, MBA ’62  
David Weinberg AB ’74 
 

As of May 14, 2020 


